

NSE Clearing Limited

(Formerly known as National Securities Clearing Corporation Limited)

Department : CURRENCY DERIVATIVES

Download Ref No: NCL/CD/41043

Date : May 18, 2019

Circular Ref. No: 025/2019

All Members/PCM,

Sub: Sample files - Interoperability among Clearing Corporations

This is further to circular no. 018/2019 (NSE/CD/40863) dated April 27, 2019 regarding the guidelines on Interoperability among Clearing Corporations.

The sample files are made available on the extranet as in **cdsftp/CDSCommon** path. Additional sample files, if any, will be provided henceforth in the same location.

For and on behalf of NSE Clearing Limited (Formerly known as National Securities Clearing Corporation Limited)

Nisha Pillai Chief Manager

Telephone No	Fax No	Email id
022-26598371	+91-22-26598242	interop@nsccl.co.in

NSE Clearing Limited (Formerly known as National Securities Clearing Corporation Limited) | Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051, India | +91 22 26598100 | www.nscclindia.com | CIN U67120MH1995PLC092283